

Ingredients Specification

#154649 Pieminister Festival Summer of Pie Selection

Heidi Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: Sweet Potato (53%), Goat's Cheese (19%), Red Onion (11%), Spinach (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Garlic, Water, Sugar, Sesame Seed, Basil, Salt, Potato Starch, Black Pepper, Chilli Flakes.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Sesame Seeds.

Allergy Information: Suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, gluten, egg, milk and sesame seeds. May contain traces of mustard and celery. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK

Chicken of Aragon Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: Free Range British Chicken (26%), Milk, Chicken Stock [Water, Organic Chicken, Yeast, Leek, Onion, Carrot, Turmeric, Sage, Thyme, White Pepper, Bay Leaves], Field Mushrooms (8%), Chestnut Mushrooms (8%), Double Cream, White Wine, White Onion, Cornflour, Garlic, Butter, Porcini Mushrooms, Salt, Black Pepper.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Poppy Seeds.

Allergy Information: Not suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, gluten and milk. May contain traces of celery, mustard and sesame seeds. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK

Fungi Chicken Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: Free Range British Chicken (26%), Milk, Chicken Stock [Water, Organic Chicken, Yeast, Leek, Onion, Carrot, Turmeric, Sage, Thyme, White Pepper, Bay Leaves], Field Mushrooms (8%), Chestnut Mushrooms (8%), Double Cream, White Wine, White Onion, Cornflour, Garlic, Butter, Porcini Mushrooms, Salt, Black pepper.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Poppy Seeds.

Allergy Information: Not suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, gluten and milk. May contain traces of celery, mustard and sesame seeds. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK

Wild Shroom Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: Mushrooms (40%) [Field, Chestnut, Wild Mushrooms), Béchamel Sauce [Whole Milk, Double Cream (5%), White Onion, Water, Cornflour, Butter, Salt, Garlic], Asparagus (13%), White Onion, Leeks, Garlic, Butter, White Wine (1.8%), Wholegrain Mustard [Mustard, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Spices], Salt, Worcester Sauce [Water, Spirit Vinegar, Cane Molasses, Tamarind Paste, Cayenne, Garlic, Cloves], Mushroom Stock [Mushroom, Yeast, Salt, Vegetables, Malt Extract, Spices], Black Pepper, Thyme.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Chives.

Allergy Information: Suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, gluten, egg, milk and mustard. May contain traces of celery and sesame seeds. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK

Matador Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: British Beef (33%), Beef Stock [Water, Yeast, Salt, Beef, Vegetables, Caramelised Sugar, Malted Barley, Black Pepper], Tomato, Spanish Chorizo (8%) [Pork, Paprika, Salt, Garlic], Onion, Butter Beans (6%), Sherry (3%), Olives (2%), Cornflour, Garlic, Parsley, Black Pepper, Salt, Bay Leaves.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Paprika.

Allergy Information: Not suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, barley, gluten, egg and milk. May contain traces of celery, mustard and sesame seeds. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK

Moo Pie:

Ingredients:

Filling: British Beef (41%), Beef Stock [Water, Roasted Malted Barley, Yeast, Salt, Beef, Vegetables, Sugar, Black Pepper], Onion, Real Ale (13%), Carrot, Cornflour, Tomato Puree, Worcester Sauce [Water, Spirit Vinegar, Cane Molasses, Tamarind Paste, Cayenne, Garlic, Cloves], Garlic, Sugar, English Mustard [Water, Mustard Seed, Lemon Juice, Spices], Thyme, Salt, Rosemary, Green Peppercorns, Black Pepper.

Pastry: Wheat Flour, Water, Butter, Vegetable Suet, Cornflour, Salt, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Crispy Onion [Onion, Wheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Salt].

Allergy Information: Not suitable for vegetarians. Contains wheat, barley, gluten, egg, milk and mustard. May contain traces of celery and sesame seeds. Produced in a factory that handles fish and crustaceans.

Country of Origin: UK